Relocate | Protect | Divert | Prevent
WILDLIFE MITIGATION SOLUTIONS
PRODUCT CATALOG
EN-ML-1195-5PLP.COM2
EN-ML-1195-5 PLP.COM 3
ABOUT PLP
PLP (Preformed Line Products) protects the world’s most critical
connections by creating stronger and more reliable networks.

up to 1.10”. For double pin insulators, the RPC can accommodate 6.5” - 22” center-to-center distances. The heavy-angle RPC can be used
on angles up to 30°. The horizontal trunnion and vertical trunnion are available for vise top and trunnion-style insulators.
ORDERING INFORMATION
•   Four pins are included with each kit. To order additional pins, use Catalog Number: RPP-0840
•   Contact a PLP representative for more information regarding which product to select for a specifi c application.
RAPTOR PROTECTOR Cover
Catalog
Number
Description
Max
Diameter
Range
Overall
Length
Max Line
Angle Color
in in degrees
Tangent
RPC-0800-S
1.10
42
10
Black
RPC-0800 80 Black
RPC-0801-S 42 Gray
RPC-0801 80 Gray
Heavy Angle Tangent
RPC-0810-S
1.10
42
30
Black
RPC-0810 80 Black
RPC-0811-S 42 Gray
RPC-0811 80 Gray
Horizontal Trunnion
RPC-0820-S
1.25
42
10
Black
RPC-0820 80 Black
RPC-0821-S 42 Gray
RPC-0821 80 Gray
Vertical Trunnion
RPC-0830-S
1.25
42
10
Black
RPC-0830 80 Black
RPC-0831-S 42 Gray
RPC-0831 80 Gray
EN-ML-1195-5PLP. COM12
The patented RAPTOR PROTECTOR Dead-End Cover is designed to provide protection from incidental avian contact
with overhead distribution lines. It installs easily over dead-end terminations and provides an economical means of
reducing bird fatalities. It is designed to remain in its applied location and will not move along the conductor under

NOTE: High-Temperature BIRD-FLIGHT Diverters are NOT LineFly Robot installable. Consult PLP for BIRD-FLIGHT Diverters for 345kV Phase Conductor application.
BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter – PVC
ORDERING INFORMATION
Select the appropriate BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter size.
•   For use on bare and jacketed conductors, strand, and fi ber optic cables
•   Contact a PLP representative for more information regarding which product to select for a specifi c application.
BIRD-FLIGHTTM Diverter
EN-ML-1195-5PLP. COM24
GALVANIZED BIRD-FLIGHT™ DIVERTER
The Galvanized BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter is designed to make guyed structures more visible to birds and provide an
economical means of reducing the hazard to both lines and birds. The diverter’s positive grip on the cable ensures that
it remains in the applied position and will not move along the cable under aeolian vibration or other conditions.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Lightweight, economical, and easily applied by hand
• Positive grip prevents product from moving along the cable
• Minimal wind resistance
• Designed for icing situations on down guys
• Manufactured from galvanized steel
EN-ML-1195-5 PLP.COM 25
Galvanized BIRD-FLIGHT™ Diverter
Catalog Number
Conductor Diameter Overall Length
Diverter Coil
Diameter
Weight per set  Color
Code
in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lb
BDG-5738 3/8 (9.5) 28.00 (711) 3.50 (88.9) 0.58 Orange
BDG-5739 7/16  (11.1) 30.50 (774) 3.50 (88.9) 0.63 Green
BDG-5740 1/2 (12.7) 32.50 (825) 3.50 (88.9) 0.90 Blue
BDG-5741 9/16 (14.2) 33.50 (851) 3.50 (88.9) 0.95 Yellow
BDG-5742 5/8 (15.8) 36.50 (927) 3.50 (88.9) 1.02 Black
BDG-5743 3/4 (19.0) 38.00 (965) 3.50 (88.9) 1.07 Orange
ORDERING INFORMATION
WARNING: The Galvanized BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter is not designed to be conductive and is not for use on energized conductors. Contact a PLP
representative for information on alternative products designed for energized situations.
NOTE: See Appendix for additional Horizontal Line Layouts on medium voltage, three phase, and one phase.

EN-ML-1195-5 PLP. COM 31
Bird Perch Deterrent
ORDERING INFORMATION
•   To calculate the number of Bird Perch Deterrents required, measure the distance to be covered and divide by 8.
•   A minimum of two Bird Perch Deterrents ARE REQUIRED to ensure proper application.
•   Standard color is gray; to order yellow, add suffi  x code “-Y” to the catalog number.
Bird Perch Deterrent
Catalog
Number Application
Crossarm Dimensions
Carton
QuantityWidth Height
in (mm) in (mm)
BPD-XARM Crossarm 3.25 (83) 4.25 (108) 16
BPD-A22 Angle 2 (50) 2 (50) 24
BPD-IA22 Inverted Angle 2 (50) 2 (50) 24
BPD-A25 Angle 2.5 (63) 2.5 (63) 24
BPD-IA25 Inverted Angle 2.5 (63) 2.5 (63) 24
BPD-A225 Angle 2 (50) 2.5 (63) 24
BPD-IA225 Inverted Angle 2 (50) 2.5 (63) 24
BPD-W6I I-Beam 6 (152) 6 (152) 16
BPD-W10I I-Beam 10 (254) 10 (254) 16
BPD-HD64 Heavy-Duty Crossarm 6 (152) 4 (102) 16
BPD-HD55 Heavy-Duty Crossarm 5 (127) 5 (127) 12
BPD-DAVIT Davit Arm Universal Universal 30
BPD-HD3585 Heavy-Duty Crossarm 3.5 (89) 8.5 (216) 16
BPD-HD5777 Heavy-Duty Crossarm 5.75 (146) 7.75 (197) 16
WARNING: Bird Perch Deterrents should not be used if nesting of large birds is already present.
Guying Products
Bird Perch Deterrent
EN-ML-1195-5PLP.COM32